α ≥0.9 (Excellent)  α=0.8-0.89 (Good)  α=0.70-0.79 (Acceptable)  α=0.60-0.69 

(Questionable)  α=0.50-0.59 (Poor)  α<0.50 (Unacceptable) 

3.2 Learners’ Performance in the Standardized Assessment Tool  

The finalized 37-item standardized assessment was administered to a total of one hundred eleven (111) 

Grade 12 learners enrolled in multiple academic strands at a public senior high school in Misamis Occidental, 

Philippines. The instrument was designed to evaluate students’ mastery of solution-related competencies in 

General Chemistry, including solubility rules, concentration units, colligative properties, and related quantitative